Copyright ©
CONTRACT DRAWINGS
FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF
GI001
TAXIWAY EDGE LIGHTS
PLACERVILLE AIRPORT
COUNTY OF EL DORADO
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT SERVICES

ATTACHED TO THE LIGHT UNIT BY SET SCREW OR
NON-CORROSIVE WIRE BAND.
4. NUMBERING SYSTEM FOR TAGS SHALL BE
COORDINATED WITH AIRPORT OWNER PRIOR TO
ORDERING TAGS.
5. LIGHT UNIT IDENTIFICATION TAGS SHALL BE INSTALLED
IN SEQUENTIAL ORDER ACCORDING TO HOW THE
LIGHTING CABLES ARE CONNECTED TO LIGHT UNITS.
6. AT LEAST TWO CABLE CIRCUIT IDENTIFICATION TAGS
SHALL BE INSTALLED ON EACH CABLE WITHIN EACH
ACCESS POINT. ONE AT THE CABLE ENTRANCE AND ONE
AT THE CABLE EXIT.
7. CABLE CIRCUIT IDENTIFICATION TAGS SHALL BE A 2"
DISK OF NON-CORROSIVE MATERIAL WITH THE CIRCUIT
IDENTIFICATION PERMANENTLY STAMPED OR
ENGRAVED.
8. CABLE CIRCUIT IDENTIFICATION TAGS SHALL BE
ATTACHED TO CABLES WITH A UV RESISTANT PLASTIC
STRAP.
9. IDENTIFICATION TAGS ARE INCIDENTAL UNDER ITEM
L-108.
NOTES:
1.  ALL LIGHT BASES SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM OF TWO CONDUIT
     STUBS SPACED 180  APART. CAP CONDUIT IF STUB IS NOT
     OCCUPIED. ADDITIONAL CONDUIT STUBS MAY BE REQUIRED,
     SEE PLANS FOR NUMBER AND LOCATION OF STUBS.
2.  CONNECT A SAFETY GROUND JUMPER TO THE EXTERNAL
     GROUND LUG AND ATTACH IT TO A 5/8" DIA. x 8 FT LONG (MIN.)
     GROUND ROD.
3.  AIRFIELD LIGHTING CABLES, COUNTERPOISE WIRE AND
CONDUIT (EXCEPT FOR LEXIBLE CONDUIT INDICATED)
     INCLUDED IN PAYMENT FOR THE EDGE LIGHT (ITEM L-125).
4. TRANSFORMERS FOR L-861T FIXTURES SHALL BE 6.6 AMP
    PRIMARY/6.6 AMP SECONDARY.
L-861T MEDIUM INTENSITY TAXIWAY EDGE LIGHT FIXTURE
(BLUE IN ALL DIRECTIONS) WITH LED LAMP.  BASIS OF DESIGN
SHALL BE ADB ETES-1110 OR APPROVED EQUAL.
5.  ALL WORK INDICATED IN THIS DETAIL IS PAID FOR UNDER
     ITEM L-125, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.
EVERY THIRD BASE SHALL DRAIN TO DAYLIGHT IN
EXISTING DRAINAGE DITCH WITH 2" PVC CONDUIT.
THIS CONDUIT IS PAID FOR UNDER ITEM L-110.
L-823 CONNECTOR
L-830 TRANSFORMER
4"
(TYP.)
24"
GROUND
LUG
GROUND ROD
PROVIDE WATERTIGHT
TERMINATION
SAFETY GROUND JUMPER
CONCRETE
FRANGIBLE COUPLING
SLOPE TO DRAIN TOPSOIL
HYDROSEEDING
FINISHED GRADE
L-867 CORTEN BASE PLATE
18"
2" RGS CONDUIT
STUB (TYP.)
L-867 CLASS 1A,
SIZE B LIGHT BASE
2" LIQUID-TIGHT
FLEXIBLE CONDUIT (TYP.)
2" PVC OR HDPE CONDUIT (TYP.).  PVC
CONDUIT IS PAID FOR UNDER ITEM L-110.
HDPE CONDUIT IS PAID FOR UNDER ITEM L-113.AIRFIELD LIGHTING
CABLE (TYP.), ITEM L-108
12" TO 18"
12"